
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031498-2025 

Tender

Highways Construction Scheme - M5 Junction 23
Dunball & A38 MRN (Somerset)

Somerset Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031498

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05469d  

Published 11 June 2025, 12:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Somerset Council

County Hall, The Crescent

Taunton

TA14DY

Contact

Mark Brown

Email

mark.brown@somerset.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031498-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031498-2025
mailto:mark.brown@somerset.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKK23 - Somerset

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.somerset.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.somerset.gov.uk
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Highways Construction Scheme - M5 Junction 23 Dunball & A38 MRN (Somerset)

Reference number

DN701183

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Repeat of publication ref 2024/S 000-012209 dated 15 Apr 2024

.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012209-2024

This notice is published solely to enable the publication of the Contract Award Notice. Issues
with Find a Tender Service have not permitted the publication of the award notice as
originally intended in August 2024

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £11,500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012209-2024


Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Repeat of publication ref 2024/S 000-012209 dated 15 Apr 2024

.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012209-2024

This notice is published solely to enable the publication of the Contract Award Notice. Issues
with Find a Tender Service have not permitted the publication of the award notice as
originally intended in August 2024

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 65 

II.2.6) Estimated value

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012209-2024


Page 5 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £11,500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Repeat of publication ref 2024/S 000-012209 dated 15 Apr 2024

.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012209-2024

This notice is published solely to enable the publication of the Contract Award Notice. Issues
with Find a Tender Service have not permitted the publication of the award notice as
originally intended in August 2024

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012209-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 June 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Repeat of publication ref 2024/S 000-012209 dated 15 Apr 2024

.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012209-2024

This notice is published solely to enable the publication of the Contract Award Notice. Issues
with Find a Tender Service have not permitted the publication of the award notice as
originally intended in August 2024

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012209-2024
mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T11:44:50+0100
	TCPDF




